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Mr. Speaker: No, I cannot.

Shri Hem Barua: WhY?

Mr. Speaker: There is a Short Notice Question. Shri Mohan Swarup.
He is absent. We will nOw take up the Calling Attention Notice.

WRITTEN ANSWEr. S TO
QUESTIONS

Shortage of Vegetable Ghee ill Delhi

*337. Shrimati 8avitri l\igam:
SOO Sidheshwar Prasad:
8hri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Basumatari: ..
Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:
shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri Subolih IlaDsda:
Shri Brij Raj Singh:
Shri Onkar La) Berwa:

SOO Hukam Challd
Kachhavaiya:

Shri Bade:
I
Will ihe Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Developmeni and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) the result of an inquiry into the shortage of vegetable ghee in Delhi; and

(b) the action taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister in the Millistry of Food, Agl'iculture, Community Development and cooperation (Shri Shinde): (a) The enquiry rev.ealed that whil~ Delhi received normal supply of vanaspati the shortage was caused partly by heavier mO'lement to places outside Delhi and partly by increased demand during April-May, 1966 due 10 the marriage season.

(b) The following steps h,,'fe been taken:-

(1) Movement of vanaspati outside Delhi by persons other than producers has been banned with effect frOm 31_<)-,,6.

(2) Wholesale and retail trade in vanaspati in Delhi has been brought under statutory control with effect from 6-6-66. Under this, the dealers are required to obtain a licence for the purpose from the Delhi Administration maintain stocks and sales register~
and display stocks and prices of \'a-
naspati at the start of each day. They are also prohibited from charging prices in excess of those fixed by the Government or by the manufacturers (as the case may be) for the apprOpriate stage of sale.
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River Steam Navigation ComPljJlY

*339. Shri R. Barua: Will the Minister of Tl"aJlsport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased 10 state:

(a) whether the River Steam Navigation establishment in Assam is ill a

